भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



President Sahdev Yadav Mob.: +918130621444 Secretary General
S.H.Anande Gowda
Mob.: +919845155101

Date: 11 January 2025

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2024-25/**249**

All affiliated States and Union Territories of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: Request for timely registration of participating athletes and winners details for Asmita Khelo India Women's Zonal and National Weightlifting Competitions-2024-25 held at Indore, Bhubaneswar, Modinagar and Brahmapur.

Dear All,

All stakeholders are requested to timely register their participating athletes who are part of Zone A, Zone B, Zone C and National Khelo India Asmita Women's Weightlifting League Competitions for the year 2024-25. <u>The last date of registration of athletes set forth by Khelo India Division is 14th January 2025.</u>

It is also submitted that in case of minor athletes (below the age of 18 years), a bank account be opened in a nationalized bank or a scheduled commercial bank, both of which are included in the RTGS / NEFT network (for minor's, the child name should appear first, followed by the name of the biological parent or legal guardian).

In absence of proper registration of athletes on the Khelo India portal and the proper validated bank accounts, no cash prize will be released to any athlete from the Khelo India Division.

We have been continuously chasing the stakeholders to make full compliance to the guidelines issued by Khelo India Division and your co-operation is solicited within the stipulated deadline, once again.

Yours Sincerely,

[S.H. Anande Gowda] Secretary General













Date:- 10/01/2025

Subject: Request for Timely Registration of Participating Athletes and Winner Details for ASMITA League 2024-25

Dear Sir/Madam,

Wish you a very Happy New Year!

On behalf of the Sports for Women (SFW) vertical of Khelo India, SAI, we would like to extend our heartfelt gratitude to the Indian Weightlifting Federation for the excellent conduct of the ASMITA Weightlifting League.

We would like to emphasize the importance of timely registration of participating athletes. Additionally, it is crucial to finalize and provide the details of the winner athletes from the recently concluded leagues. We request that all necessary registrations and winner information be completed and submitted by January 14th 2025.

As the Sports Authority of India Regional Centers (SAI, RC) have already initiated the prize disbursement process, it is imperative for your Federation to upload the necessary data by the above given timeline for all concluded ASMITA Leagues.

Furthermore, we would like to reshare, that in the case of minor athletes, a bank account can be opened in a nationalized bank or a scheduled commercial bank, both of which are included in the RTGS/NEFT network (for minor accounts, the child's name should appear first, followed by the name of the biological parent or legal guardian).

Thank you once again for your continuous support and cooperation. We look forward to your prompt action in this matter.

Warm regards,

(Deputy Director) Events & SFW Khelo India, SAI